258776

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IMPAC Medical Systems, Inc.		09/30/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sunquest Information Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	250 South Williams Blvd.	
City:	Tucson	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85711	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2587766	POWERPATH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)446-4900

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22865-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
Signature:	/susan zablocki/
Date:	10/20/2011

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004645 FRAME: 0396

Total Attachments: 5

source=IMPAC - Trademark Assignment Executed_(19964754_3)#page1.tif source=IMPAC - Trademark Assignment Executed_(19964754_3)#page2.tif source=IMPAC - Trademark Assignment Executed_(19964754_3)#page3.tif source=IMPAC - Trademark Assignment Executed_(19964754_3)#page4.tif source=IMPAC - Trademark Assignment Executed_(19964754_3)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of September 30, 2011 ("<u>Effective Date</u>") by and between IMPAC Medical Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal office at 100 Mathilda Place, Fifth Floor, Sunnyvale, CA 94086 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Sunquest Information Systems, Inc., a Pensylvania corporation, with its principal office at 250 South Williams Blvd., Tucson, AZ 85711 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated September 25, 2011 (the "<u>Purchase Agreement</u>"). Capitalized terms not defined herein have the meanings set forth in the Purchase Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, all trademarks, service marks, industrial designs, trade dress, logos, slogans, topographies, trade names and coporate names (and all translations, adaptations, derivations and combinations of the foregoing) used or held primarily for use in the conduct Business (as defined in the Purchase Agreement) including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and the applications for trademark registration set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, but excluding the Licensed Trademarks (as defined in the Elekta License Agreement) set forth in the Elekta License Agreement (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to that part of Assignor's business to which the Marks pertain, and that business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and relinquishes to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, whether or not registration is secured, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions thereof, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages, equitable relief and payments for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the corresponding entity or agency in any applicable foreign country, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks.

At Assignee's reasonable request and expense, Assignor hereby agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments of transfer and assignment and to take such other action as

Assignee may reasonably request to more effectively consummate the assignments and assumptions contemplated by this Assignment.

This Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

IMPAC MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.	SUNQUEST INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC.		
Jonny / /			
Name: JAMES & HOEY	Name:		
Title: CEO IMPACINC	Title:		

(Trademark Assignment)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

IMPAC MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.	SUNQUEST INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC.			
Name:	Name: Richard Atkin			
Title:	Title: President			

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Trademark	Applicant / Registrant	Applic. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
POWERPATH	IMPAC MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.	76172795	11/27/2000	2587766	7/2/2002

A-1

RECORDED: 10/20/2011